
FRENCH 

 

 

Service Area:  Statewide 

 
Accion East, Inc. 

Leandro Friere – lfriere@accioneast.com 

Dayanne Bohorquez – dbohorquez@accioneast.com 

Andrea Ierace – aierace@accioneast.com 

Fatiha Ainane – fainane@accioneast.com 

Us.accion.org  

 

Center for Women & Enterprise (CWE) 

Edwidge LaFleur – elafleur@cweonline.org  

Michelle Miller – mmiller@cweonline.org  

Dayse Meregildo 

Cweonline.org 

 

Local Enterprise Assistance Fund, Inc. (LEAF) 

Amine Benali – abenali@leaffund.org  

Chris Hunter – chunter@leaffund.org  

Leaffund.org  

 

 

Service Area:  Boston 
 

Bowdoin Geneva Main Streets 

Dorchester 

Anh Nguyen 

Tania Anderson 

bowdoingenevamainstreets@gmail.com 

Bowdoingenevams.org 

 

Fairmount Innovation Lab 

Dorchester (Fairmount Corridor) 

Marea Parker – parker@artmorpheus.org 

Joelle Fontaine – joelle@fil594.org 

Fil594.org  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Service Area:  Northeastern Massachusetts 
 

Entrepreneurship Center @ CTI 

Middlesex County & Essex County 

Franky Descoteaux – fdescoteaux@commteam.org  

KellyAnne Mello – kmello@commteam.org 

Karla Velis – kvelis@commteam.org 

Growyourbusinessatcti.org 

 

 

Service Area:  Eastern Massachusetts 
 

GNEMSDC Massachusetts Advisors, Inc. 

Lawrence, Lowell, Worcester, Brockton, Boston, 

Fall River, New Bedford 

Ileana Purisic – Ileana.purisic@gnemsdc.org 

Jose Colon – jcolon@gnemsdc.org 

Gnemsdc.org 

 

Haitian American Business Expo, Inc. / U.S. 

Haitian Chamber of Commerce, Inc. 

Northeast, Southeast, Boston 

Hans Patrick Domercant - 

hansdomercant@ushaitianchamber.org 

Marc Saint Clair - 

marc@haitianamericanbusinessexpo.com 

ushaitianchamber.org 

 

 

 

 

 


